
Neighborhood Map ¯

113

30
00

100

153

3034

130

147

3027

3004

31
00

30
28

30
00

30
30

30
94

30
30

31
20

30
28

30
28

30
98

31
62

2898

2998

30
92

30
28

189

170

213

21431
98

243

237

30
00

213

30
10

30
98

29
98

3334

3422

64

170

30
98

32
24

32
52

56
88

34
94

31
98

171

3442

3420

171

56
60

239

242

31
98

188

226

242

30
00

55
10

31
00

30
70

30
00

31
20

31
00

31
00

31
18

56
58

55
58

31
98

30
68

30
98

30
98

30
98

160

291

159

32
00

32
22

298

222

3301

3415

3466

34
50

200

201

306

68

31
00

27
98

30
00

3000

598

27
00

3198

3098

54
80

210

26
98

55
08

545

3498

3270

27
70

27
82

30
00

3500

561

576

3200

540

560

551

570

552

551

561

4525

3600

510

237

258

46
60

38
00

517

3848

492

435

458

480

4401

475

280

3656

3630

3640

4500

3800

4522

4400

201

4500

44
66

44
00

3850

501

4500

44
00

4500

4500

406 370

4598

3

4498

45
98

4598

3636

4300
44

40

3910

3738

4598

224

4429

3800

45
98

225

4498

4486

280

281

4491

4478

4403660474

481

35
5

417

4630

4600

4600

4600

46
00

4628

4600

520

3217

288

38
98

36
60

36
46

57
58

35
98

539

3600

525

288

287316

33
98

37
98

36
00

34
00

33
98

226

181

530

270

308

35
98

36
00

315

262

306

38
00

275

185

289

271

311

288

259

305

36
60

201

3598

35
98

34
00

237

58
18

208

32
00

254

283

180

160

182

142

75

38
16

38
36

3500

3200

3620
3598

3282

34
10

38
68

38
00

38
00

3600

3500

58
00

39
00

38
00

3500

38
00

38
00

36
00

32
00

36
00

36
00

34
00

56
90

34
00

3498

33
98

34
80

3598

39
98

58
48

37
98

38
98

38
98

57
98

3268

3600

3100

3200

35
98

39
63

39
58

39
98

69

92

121

101

38
62

39
50

39
50

119

3898

38
50

40
20

101

139

80

316

313

5 minutes

North

6 minutes

6 minutes

Ewen
Playground

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi
Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

Citi Bike

P
ut

na
m

 A
ve

nu
e 

W
es

t

W 231 Street

Fieldston R
oad

W 240 Street

W 230 Street

B
ro

ad
w

ay

W 231 Street

B
ai

le
y 

A
ve

nu
e

B
ai

le
y 

A
ve

nu
e

W 230 Street

Fo
rt Independence S

treet

Johnson A
venue

B
ro

ad
w

ay

Van Cortlandt Park South Van C
ortlandt Avenue West

W 238 Street

K
in

gs
br

id
ge

 A
v

Sedgwick Avenue

Fo
rt

 In
de

pe
nd

en
ce

 S
tr

ee
t

B
ro

ad
w

ay

Riverdale Avenue

Br
oa

dw
ay

G
ou

ld
en

 A
v

W 246 Street

W 230 Street

W 246 St

M
aj

or
 D

ee
ga

n
E

xp
re

ss
w

ay

S
ed

gw
ic

k 
A

ve
nu

e

B
ro

ad
w

ay

B
ai

le
y 

Av
en

ue

Johnson A
venue

W 231 Street

B
ro

ad
w

ay

Se
dg

w
ic

k 
Av

en
ue

K
in

gs
br

id
ge

 A
ve

nu
e

B
ro

ad
w

ay

Se
dg

w
ic

k 
A

ve
nu

e

W 246 Street

Ed
ge

hi
ll 

Av
en

ue

R
eservoir A

v

Li
vi

ng
st

on
 A

ve
nu

e

W 245 Street

W 230 Street

R
iv

er
d

al
e 

A
ve

nu
e

G
ro

sv
en

or
 A

ve
nu

e

C
annon P

lace

Ti
bb

et
t A

ve
nu

e

O
xford A

venue

C
or

le
ar

 A
ve

nu
e

Gale Place

Manhattan College Parkway

G
re

ys
to

ne
 A

ve
nu

e

W 236 Street

R
ev

ie
w

 P
la

ce

W 228 Street

Albany Crescent

W 238 Street

Perot Street

W 239 Street

Tulfan Te
rra

ce

W 244 Street

W 240 Street

W 230 Street

Shrady Place

Verveelen Place

W 235 Street

W 231 Street

P
ut

na
m

 A
ve

nu
e 

W
es

t

P
os

t R
oa

d

W 234 Street

W 242 Street

H
ill

m
an

 A
ve

nu
e

Albany Crescent

H
enry H

udson P
arkw

ay East

Man
hatt

an
 C

olle
ge P

ark
way

M
aj

or
 D

ee
ga

n 
E

xp
re

ss
w

ay

Irw
in

 A
ve

nu
e

Ti
bb

et
t A

ve
nu

e

W 234 Street

Alba
ny C

res
ce

nt

Fieldston R
oad

M
an

ha
tt

an
 C

ol
le

ge
 P

ar
kw

ay

Orloff Avenue

N
etherland

 A
venue

G
reystone A

venue

G
od

w
in

 T
er

ra
ce

C
an

no
n 

Pl
ac

e

O
xford Avenue

C
or

le
ar

 A
ve

nu
e

W 231 Street

Irw
in

 A
ve

nu
e

Livingston Avenue

G
iles P

lace

Netherland Avenue

W 232 Street

M
an

ha
tta

n 
Co

lle
ge

 P
ar

kw
ay

W 233 Street

H
ea

th
 A

ve
nu

e

W 235 Street

Cam
br

id
ge

 A
ve

nu
e

W 238 Street

K
in

gs
br

id
ge

 T
er

ra
ce

W
al

do
 A

ve
nu

e

W 238 Street

Ti
bb

et
t A

ve
nu

e

W
al

d
o 

A
ve

nu
e

B
ai

le
y 

P
la

ce

W 236 Street

H
enry H

ud
son P

arkw
ay W

est

D
elafield Avenue

H
enry H

ud
son P

arkw
ay

Ti
b

b
et

t A
ve

nu
e

Naples Terrace

C
am

bridge A
venue

G
reystone A

venue

M
ajor D

eegan E
xpw

y

H
ea

th
 A

ve
nu

e

Ti
bb

et
t A

ve
nu

e

W 238 Street

Summit Place

C
or

le
ar

 A
ve

nu
e

W
aldo A

venue

W 232 Street

W 236 Street

Johnson A
venue

W 239 St

Stevenson Place

D
as

h 
P

la
ce

C
ay

ug
a 

A
ve

nu
e

Irw
in

 A
ve

nu
e

Manhattan College Parkway

G
od

w
in

 T
er

ra
ce

W
 238 S

treet

G
ou

ve
rn

eu
r A

ve
nu

e

R
iv

er
da

le
 A

ve
nu

e

W 236 Street

N
etherland A

venue

Kimberly Place

O
rlo

ff 
A

ve
nu

e

W
al

d
o 

A
ve

nu
e

W
 23

6 S
tre

et

W 232 Street
Cannon Place

R
iverdale A

venue

Fi
el

ds
to

n 
R

oa
d

M
an

ha
tt

an
 C

ol
le

ge
 P

ar
kw

ay

O
rlo

ff 
Av

en
ue

E
dgehill A

venue

K
in

gs
br

id
ge

 A
ve

nu
e

W 237 Street

Van Cortlandt Park South

Manhattan College Parkway

W 242 St

W
 232 Street

G
reystone A

venue

Indian Road
M

ajo
r D

ee

gan
 E

xp
re

ss
way

W 245 Street

R
iv

er
da

le
 A

ve
nu

e

Marble Hill Houses

High School of
American Studies

at Lehman College

PS 207

Milton Fein
School,
PS 7

In-Tech Academy,
MS/HS 368

Sheila
Mencher

School,
PS/MS 95

Multiple
Intelligence
School, PS 37

Ethical Culture
Fieldston School

Horace Mann School,
Middle and Upper
Division

Kingsbridge
Heights

Community
Center

Church of the
Mediator

Kingsbridge
Library

Van Cortlandt
Library

St. John’s
School

Van Cortlandt
Nature Center

Van Cortlandt House
Museum

Manhattan College

Manhattan
College

Broadway
Plaza

New School for
Leadership and
the Arts, MS 244
and Marie Curie
High School

Horace
Mann School,
Lower Division

Manhattan
College
Kelly Student
Commons

Riverdale
Early
Childhood
Center

Indian
Pond

Hester & Piero's
Mill Pond

Jerome Park
Reservoir

Van Cortlandt
Stadium 

Ewen Park

Bailey
Playground

Fort Independence
Playground

Cooney
Grauer
Field

Washington’s
Walk

Marble Hill
Playground

Fort Four
Playground

Van Cortlandt
Classic Playground

Van Cortlandt’s
Tail

Kingsbridge
Green

Southwest
Playground

Crescent
Park

Brust
Park

MacLaughlin
Playground

W 231 Street
Step Street

W 230 Street
Step Street

Tibbett’s
Tail

Broadway

Broadway

Siren
Slope

Brust Park

Bell Tower
Park

Mosholu-Pelham
Greenway

Putnam Trail

Mosholu-Pelham
Greenway

Gaelic Park

W 238 Street
Step Street

240th Street Yard

W 238 Street
Step Street

W 230 Street
Step Street

W 230 Street
Step Street

Naples Terrace
Step Street

Summit Place
Step Street

Broadway

W 235 Street

Broadway

Broadway
2

1

8

Godwin Terrace
Step Street

W 231 Street 

W 231
Street 

Riverdale
Avenue

Bell Tower

Northbound
only

Enslaved African
Kingsbridge
Burial Grounds

John Kieran
Trail

Old Croton
Aqueduct Trail

Charles Halley Place
Step Street

Manhattan
bound only

Manhattan
only

3

Van Cortlandt
Pool

Van Cortlandt
Golf Course

Marble Hill

Kingsbridge

Fieldston

Van Cortlandt Park

Riverdale

Spuyten
Duyvil

Northbound
only

231 St

Van Cortlandt 
Park-242 St

238 St

Bx10
Bx20

Bx7

Bx9
Bx9

Bx9
B-L1
B-L2
B-L3

B-L2
B-L3

B-L1
Bx9

Bx22

Bx22

Bx7

Bx10Bx20

Bx7

Bx7
Bx10

Bx20

Bx9

Bx9

Bx3

Bx3

Bx3

Bx3
Bx10

Bx10

Bx1LTD

Bx1LTD
Bx2

Bx1

Bx1Bx2

Bx10

Bx10

Bx10Bx20

Bx20

Bx10

Bx9

Bx9
Bx20

Bx7

Bx20
Bx7

Bx1
LTD

Bx7
Bx1

Bx10Bx20

Bx1
LTD

Bx7
Bx1

Bx10Bx20

Bx7Bx7

Bx9

Bx9

Bx10

Bx10

Bx1
LTDBx10

Bx1

Bx1
LTD

Bx10
Bx1

Bx1
LTDBx3

Bx1

Bx1
LTDBx3

Bx1

Bx3Bx3

Bx3

Bx3

Bx1
LTD

Bx1
LTD

Bx1
Bx2

Bx2
Bx1

Bx1
LTD

Bx1
LTD

Bx1

Bx1

Bx1
LTDBx2

Bx1

Bx10

Bx1
LTD

Bx2
Bx1

Bx10

Map © City of New York. Subway signs and route symbols
®Metropolitan Transportation Authority. Used with permission.

Post: 238 St  


